
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  
Apr 29 – May 05, 2024 

 

 

 

It's everyone's favourite….. 
It's a "Fish and Chips" kinda Friday Night ....... 
 
 
 
Cook:  Moya Fox & Ian Waller-Wilkinson 
Set Up:    Lyn & Graham McVie         
Bus Driver:  Peter Lawson    
Bar:  Ivan Scott & Jan Elston                
 
 
Members wishing to attend this Friday’s 
dinner should place their name(s) on the 
White Booking Board adjacent to the 
front door.  
 
Remember, numbers are limited so please place your name on the 
board as early as possible. 
 
Dinner payments and the Club bar is open from 6:00pm. 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Bus Bookings 

Text or call Jim – 0417 893 213   

with full name and address for 

collection, plus the number of people 

in your party 

 
 



 
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

 

‘Sunday on the Deck’ this Sunday 5th May 2024 
 
      Menu:     Fish ‘n’ Chips 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cooks: Janelle & John Sims 

Kitchen: Lisa McMorrow 

Bar:             Dee Wilson 

 

 

Come on down and join us on the deck’ this Sunday Arvo. 

We'll provide the unrivaled water views. 

The Best "Fish and Chips" are served from 12 noon. 

Your favourite cold bevvie is available from the bar. 

The perfect lazy Sunday afternoon and the best finish to a 

great week-end. 

 

 



 
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

 

Anzac Day Dawn Service 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Our Commodore Moss Lane and 
Vice Commodore Maree 
Lallensack attended the service 
at Pats Park and laid a wreath on 
behalf of all Tingira Boat Club 
members. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
"Lest We Forget" 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

 
Quarterly General Meeting - Saturday 04 May 
 
Reminder:  The Quarterly General Meeting is on:-  
 
When: Saturday 04th May 2024 
 
Time: 10:30am 
 
Place: Tingira Boat Club 
 
All current financial members are invited to our Q.G.M. 
Be involved in the decision-making process and continued discussion 
on our club’s direction and financial viability. 
Morning tea and a sausage sizzle is provided once the meeting is 
closed. 

 
 
 
 
 
Tingira Boat Club Market Day - 26th May 2024 at 8:00am 
 
It's that time of year again folks, our Club Market Day.  
 
If you would like to organise a stall for yourself or if you know of 
someone who would like to have a stall, please contact our 
Commodore Moss Lane on 0428 717 535. 
 
Stall costs are $10.00   (see attached Flyer) 
 
We are also looking for volunteers to help set-up and assist through-
out the day, the Market will lead into our regular "Sunday on the Deck". 
 
If you are able to assist, please let a committee member know. 
 

 
 
 



 
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

 

 
 



 
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

 
 
 
A Welcome to New Members 
  
A wonderful warm Tingira welcome to all who have joined this "Great 
Little Club" over the past weeks.  
 
Our Club is community-based and is operated on a 100% volunteer 
basis "by Members for Members".  
  
Weekly Club dinners, Sundays on the Deck, Special Club Events, 
Sailing events, Paddling events, Club facility and equipment 
maintenance, Courtesy bus.  
 
All these incredible services are provided to you as part of your 
membership by your fellow members on a volunteer basis. 
  
This is what has made our Club the unrivalled success it is, and has 
been, over the past 40 Years. 
  
So, if you have a little spare time, and love to be involved, please don't 
hesitate to join in and volunteer.  
 
I guarantee you will enjoy the experience. It's a wonderful way to meet 
your fellow members. 
 
Once again, Welcome to the Greatest Little Club on the Island. 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 



 
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

 
 

"Off-The Beach Sailing" for our Vagabond fleet is on 
again this Sunday 05th May 2024 

 
Come on down and support our sailors as they race for line honours. 

 

 
 
 

Rigging time from 7:30am 
 

Race start time at 8:30am  
 

(High tide of 2.52m at 7:21am) 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

 
 

Tingira Boat Club 
Vagabond Off-the-Beach Sailing Calendar 2024 

 
 

Date Rigging Time Race Start Cease Sailing Tide Details 

Sunday 21 April 8:00am 9:00am 11:00am 2.32m @ 8:17am 

Sunday 05 May 7:30am 8:30am 10:30am 2.52m @ 7:21am 

Sunday 19 May 7:30am 8:00am 9:30am 2.16m @ 6:45am 

Sunday 07 July 9:00am 10:00am 12:00pm 1.84m @ 10:46am 

Sunday 21 July 8:00am 9:00am 11:00am 1.92m @ 9:36am 

Sunday 04 August 8:00am 9:00am 11:00am 1.88m @ 9:52am 

Sunday 18 August 7:30am 8:00am 10:00am 1.91m @ 8:33am 

Sunday 08 September 10:00am 11:00am 1:00pm 2.13m @ 12:48pm 

Sunday 22 September 10:00am 11:00am 1:00pm 2.48m @ 12:57pm 

Sunday 06 October 10:00am 11:00am 1:00pm 2.31m @ 11:45am 

Sunday 20 October 10:00am 11:00am 1:00pm 2.67m @ 11:49am 

Sunday 03 November 9:00am 10:00am 12:00pm 2.47m @ 10:49am 

Sunday 17 November 9:00am 10:00am 12:00pm 2.79m @ 10:45am 

Sunday 01 December 8:00am 9:00am 11:00am 2.54m @ 9:55am 

Sunday 08 December 1:00pm 2:00pm 3:00pm 2.42m @ 3:04pm 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 



 
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

 
 
 

Tingira Boat Club  
Boating Activities Sub-Committee Contacts 

(Effective 02 April 2024) 
 

Boating Group Co-ordinator Mobile / Email Address 

Sailing  
(Vagabonds & Off-the-
Beach Sailing Dinghies) 

Trevor Rogers 0457 619 476 
trevor.aro@outlook.com 

Jubilee Yachts 

Pt Talburpin Sailing Get 
Togethers 

Tony Harland 0419 848 684 
harlandfamily@ozemail.com.au 

Power Boats Paul 
Hollingdale 

0416 699 959 
norgay66.ph@gmail.com 

Safety Boats  
 
 

Boat Safety Management 

Peter Lawson 

 
 

Paul 
Hollingdale 

0419 007 543 
parttime@live.com.au 
 
0416 699 959 
norgay66.ph@gmail.com 

Boating Activities  
Sub-Committee 
Chairperson  
(Sailing Master) 

John Sims 0481 831 699 
johnasims1955@yahoo.co.uk 
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 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

 
 
   Tingira Boat Club  

Events Calendar 
Club Activities for 2024 (Effective 26/01/24) 

 
  

Date Events Details 

Friday 03 May Fish ’n’ Chips From 6:00pm 

Saturday 04 May Quarterly General 
Meeting 

10:30am 

Sunday 05 May Sunday on the Deck 

Fish ’n’ Chips 

Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 10 May Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Mothers Day 
Sunday 12 May 

Mothers Day 
Sunday on the Deck 
Fish ’n  ’Chips 

Lunch and Drinks 
From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 17 May Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 19 May Sunday on the Deck Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 24 May Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 26 May Tingira Markets Day & 

Sunday on the Deck 
Food & Drinks from 8:00am 
- 2:30pm 

Friday 31 May Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 02 June Sunday on the Deck 

 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 07 June Fish ’n’ Chips From 6:00pm 

Sunday 09 June Sunday on the Deck 

Fish ’n’ Chips 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 14 June Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 16 June Sunday on the Deck 

 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 21 June Members Dinner From 6:00pm 



 
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

Sunday 23 June Sunday on the Deck 

 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 28 June Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 30 June Classic Car and Boat 
Show 

Lunch and Drinks 
9:00am - 2:30pm 

Friday 05 July Fish ’n’ Chips From 6:00pm 

Sunday 07 July Sunday on the Deck 

Fish ’n’ Chips 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Saturday 13 July Christmas in July 

Members Lunch 
From 11:30am 

Sunday 14 July No Sunday on the Deck  

Friday 19 July Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 21 July Sunday on the Deck 

 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 26 July Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 28 July Sunday on the Deck Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 02 August Fish ’n’ Chips From 6:00pm 

Sunday 04 August Sunday on the Deck 

Fish ’n’ Chips 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 09 August Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 11 August Sunday on the Deck Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 16 August Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 18 August Sunday on the Deck 

 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 23 August Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Saturday 24 August Annual General Meeting Commencing 10:30am 

Sunday 25 August Sunday on the Deck Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 30 August Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Father’s Day 
Sunday 01 September 

Father’s Day 
Sunday on the Deck 

Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 



 
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

 

   Tingira Boat Club Management Committee 

                   Contacts     for 2023 – 24 Financial Year 

 

                              Hiley’s Humour 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A patient was lying in bed, still groggy from the effects of a recent operation. His doctor came 
in, looking very glum. 

“I can’t be sure what’s wrong with you,” the doctor said. “I think it’s the drinking.” 

“Okay,” the patient said. “Can we get an opinion from a doctor who’s sober?” 

 

Position Name Contact Details 

Commodore Moss Lane 0428 717 535 

Vice-Commodore Maree Lallensack 0417 662 674 

Secretary Jim Smith 0417 893 213 

Treasurer Moya Fox 0437 129 348 

Providore Bronwyn Simcox 0403 119 531 

Facilities Coordinator Max Keily 0412 530 679 

Sailing Master John Sims  0481 831 699 

All email messages / enquiries: 
admin@tingiraboatclub.com 

mailto:admin@tingiraboatclub.com

